10 Total Reserve for Accumulated Depreciation (967,394,158) (965,104,737)

11 Net Plant In Service (Line 5 + Line 10) 2,820,331,076 2,805,958,084

12 Construction Work in Progress B-4 0 0

13 Cash Working Capital Allowance B-5 0 0

14 Material and Supplies B-5 31,710,429 0

15 Other Items:

16 Contributions in Aid of Construction (a) B-6 0

17 Customer Service Deposits B-6 (13,932,491) (13,932,491)

18 Postretirement Benefits B-6 10,225,439 10,225,439

19 Investment Tax Credits B-6 0 0

20 Excess Deferred Income Taxes B-6 (195,368,779) (195,368,779)

21 Deferred Income Taxes B-6 (606,954,811) (591,529,002)

22 Other Rate Base Adjustments B-6 22,540,182 22,540,182

23 Rate Base (Line 11 through Line 22) 2,068,551,045$   2,037,893,433$

(a) Contributions in aid of construction are already
netted against gross plant per FPC Order No. 490.

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.
CASE NO. 21-887-EL-AIR

JURISDICTIONAL RATE BASE SUMMARY

RATE BASE COMPONENTLINE
NO.

Exhibit B

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.
CASE NO. 21-887-EL-AIR

ADJUSTED TEST YEAR OPERATING INCOME
FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

   SCHEDULE C-2
   PAGE  1  OF  1

UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED
REVENUE & REVENUE &
EXPENSES EXPENSES

1   OPERATING REVENUES
2   Base Revenue and Riders 617,296,302$   (74,702,899)$   542,593,403$
3   Fuel Cost Revenue 0 0 -
4   Other Operating Revenue 8,680,178 4,248,573 12,928,751
5   Total Operating Revenues 625,976,480 (70,454,326) 555,522,154$
6
7   OPERATING EXPENSES
8   Operation and Maintenance Expenses
9   Production Expenses

10   Fuel Cost 0 0 0
11   Other 0 0 0
12 Total Production Expense 0 0 0
13   Transmission Expense 0 0 0
14   Distribution Expense 74,067,154 (930,704) 73,136,450
15   Customer Accounts Expense 26,712,466 (6,897,863) 19,814,603
16   Customer Service & Information Expense 2,366,433 (76,096) 2,290,337
17   Sales Expense 4,614,766 (75,914) 4,538,852
18   Administrative & General Expense 44,379,267 (5,453,252) 38,926,015
19   Amortization of Deferred Expense 3,625,534 (306,590) 3,318,944
20   Total Operation and Maintenance Expense 155,765,620 (13,740,419) 142,025,201
21
22   Depreciation Expense 123,683,601 (1,046,003) 122,637,598
23
24   Taxes Other Than Income Taxes
25   Other Federal Taxes 3,036,256 304,134 3,340,390
26   State and Other Taxes 211,647,376 (69,719,669) 141,927,707
27   Total Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 214,683,632 (69,415,535) 145,268,097
28
29   State and Municipal Income Taxes
30   Normal and Surcharge 37,463 78,491 115,954
31   Provision for Deferred Income Taxes 404,779 23,123 427,902
32   Total State Income Tax Expense 442,242 101,614 543,856
33
34   Federal Income Taxes
35   Normal and Surcharge 1,585,355 3,321,482 4,906,837
36   Provision for Deferred Income Taxes 16,948,392 978,684 17,927,076
37   Total Federal Income Tax Expense 18,533,747 4,300,166 22,833,913
38
39   Total Operating Expenses and Taxes 513,108,842 (79,800,177) 433,308,665
40
41 Net Operating Income 112,867,638$   9,345,851$   122,213,489$

ADJUSTMENTS   DESCRIPTIONLINE
NO.

Exhibit C

DUKE ENERGY OHIO, INC.
CASE NO. 21-887-EL-AIR
ANNUALIZED REVENUE

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

WORK PAPER REFERENCE NO(S).:  WPC-3.1a, WPC-3.1b SCHEDULE C-3.1
PAGE  1  OF  1

PURPOSE and DESCRIPTION

PURPOSE and DESCRIPTION: To eliminate unbilled revenue
and to adjust test year base and other revenues to the amounts
calculated on Schedule E-4.

Billed Base Revenue Adjustments 2,956,998$   DALL 100.000% 2,956,998$
Unbilled Revenue (13,813,607) DALL 100.000% (13,813,607)

Total Base Revenue (10,856,609)$   (10,856,609)$